
505 S. Garey Ave.
Pomona, CA 91766City of Pomona

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1283 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Passed

File created: In control:1/9/2018 City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency
to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:3/5/2018 3/5/2018

Title: The City Council adopted a Resolution Amending “Major Street Rehabilitation - 2015 Metro Call,”
Project No. 428-2590-XXXXX-67918 within FY 2017-18 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Budget
by Reappropriating Series AX Bonds - District 2 ($240,285), State Gas Tax ($5,266), Prop C Funds
($270,424), and Committing $4,582,505 of Future Prop C Funds to the Project; Award Construction
Contract to Hardy & Harper, Inc. for Phase 1, in the Sum of $3,839,000; and Authorize Construction
Change Order Capacity Up to $300,000

RESOLUTION NO. 2018 -15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING
THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) BUDGET
REAPPROPRIATING FUNDING FROM “STREET PRESERVATION - CITYWIDE (FY 16-17),
PROJECT NO. 428-2590-XXXXX-67920 AND “EXCESS RDA BOND PROCEEDS ALLOCATION,”
PROJECT NO. 428-2590-XXXXX-71041, COMMITTING PROP C FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF
$4,582,505 (OF WHICH $2,100,000 IS MATCHING FOR THE 2015 METRO CALL FOR PROJECTS
AND $2,482,505 IS NON-MATCHING FUNDS), AND APPROPRIATING $515,975 OF SERIES AX
BONDS (DISTRICT 2 ALLOCATION), STATE GAS TAX FUNDS, AND PROP C FUNDS TO “MAJOR
STREET REHABILITATION - 2015 METRO CALL,” PROJECT NO. 428-2590-XXXXX-67918

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Resolution, 3. Attachment 2 - Vicinity Maps A-1 to A-5

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council / Housing Authority /
Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

3/5/2018 1

City of Pomona Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

